MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague & son, printers to the state. $1\,8\,8\,5\,.$

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Chapter 381.

An Act entitled "An Act amendatory to section twenty-four of chapter seventy-eight, Revised Statutes, relating to the Duties of County Commissioners "

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section twenty-four of chapter seventy-eight of the revised Sec 24, ch. 78, statutes is hereby amended by striking out the word "Cumberland," in the first line, and inserting the word 'each,' so that said section, as amended, shall read as follows, namely:

R. S., amended.

At the end of each year, the commissioners Annual financial of each county shall make a statement of its financial condition, showing in detail all moneys received into and paid out of its treasury, and such other facts and statistics, as may be necessary to exhibit the true state of its finances; and publish in pamphlet form, a reasonable number of copies for distribution among the citizens thereof.'

Approved March 6, 1885.